
SOUTHERN RAILWAY 

No. M/P(W)612/IV /Seniority /T. Man 

SSE/PWA'Y/KPD 

'Divisional Railway Manager's Office, 
Personnel Branch, • 
Chennai Division, 
Chennai - 3, Dated: As signed 

Sub: Provisional Seniority list of Track Maintainers Categories of -
Engineering Department/Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026. 

>>>> <<<< 

The provisional seniority list of Track Maintainers of Engineering Department, Chennai 

Division as on 01.01.2026 is enclosed'herewith. 

S. No. I CATEGORY LEVEL of VII PC 
1 Track Maintainers I Level 5 

2 Track Maintainers II Level 4 

3 Track Maintainers III Level 2 

4 Track Maintainers IV Level 1 

Representations, if any may be advised to this office on or before 15.01.2026. ·Representation 

after target date will not be entertained. In case no representation received Nil statement may be sent 

to this office in P.rescribed format given below (Proforma Enclosed-Annexure B). 
The concerned Supervisors shall ensure that the above list is further circulated for the perusal 

of all employees under his/her administrative control even if working on deputation outside or within 

Railways (from where they last worked). ' 
In case no·repr:esentation is received, the seniority published will be treated as all-good and final lists 

will be published, no further representations will be. allowed even in future. 

This seniority list is also available onhttps:/ /pb.mas.in. 

Encl. as above 

Copy to: Sr.DEN/Co-Ord/MAS 
ADEN/ KPD 
DS/SRMU, DS/DREU, 
OS AI SC/ST REA, 
OS AI/OBC REA 

~½" 
(S. THY~GARAJAN) 

Asst. Personnel Officer /Engg. 
/Sr. Divisional Personhel Officer/ MAS 



Provisional seniority of Track Maintainer Gr –I in PML-5 as on 01.01.2026. 

Sl 
No 

HRMS ID PF NO 
Name of the employee 

S/Shri/Smt/Kum 

Category.
viz,  UR/ 
SC/ST/ 
OBC 

PwB
D 

DOB 
Date of 

appointment to 
Railwayservice 

Date of entry 
into the 
relevant 

grade 

Remarks 

1 YIBWBG 15204740385 T ASOKAN SC NO 15.09.1967 06.12.1985 03.09.2015   

2 MLXUEJ 15206MAS398 
RAMBHAJAN 
MEENA 

ST NO 15.07.1984 25.03.2006 03.09.2015   

3 GXEFWE 15205271319 N DEENADAYALAN SC NO 05.06.1972 21.04.1998 21.03.2017   

4 KTBGWL 15205270145 G VAJJIRAVELU UR NO 15.04.1973 13.12.1997 21.03.2017   

5 KPMXPL 15204294449 V SELVAKUMAR OBC NO 20.05.1983 21.09.2002 21.03.2017   

6 CBFUAC 15206MAS399 SHANKAR BASKEY ST NO 14.02.1971 25.03.2006 21.03.2017   

7 UNBUPQ 15204C00079 S SATHISHKUMAR SC NO 10.06.1979 12.02.2004 21.03.2017   

8 BIRTCE 15208251526 L.  VIJAYAKUMAR UR NO 09.07.1977 06.09.2002 21.03.2017   

9 DSUHGX 15208251563 S SIVA UR NO 11.02.1979 06.09.2002 19.12.2018   

10 BDCSAW 15205275726 M.GAJENDARAN OBC NO 09.05.1974 28.01.2003 08.03.2019   

11 NFSHIH 15204C00060 S  VENKATESAN UR NO 05.06.1982 06.02.2004 08.03.2019   

12 YWZBGP 15206MAS401 
PAWAN KUMAR 
SINGH 

ST NO 26.10.1979 25.03.2006 08.03.2019   

13 LNFQLU 15204TPJ197 CHANDRASEKAR .D UR NO 02.01.1977 24.07.2004 08.03.2019   

14 JUGOBH 15208MAS940 RAVICHANDRAN V ST NO 03.06.1979 10.07.2008 08.03.2019   

15 UQMKCC 15213MAS313 A.RAJ KUMAR SC NO 16.05.1987 10.05.2013 14.04.2020   

16 GSBBOP 15204C00231 V BASKARAN OBC NO 28.07.1973 23.07.2004 02.04.2021   

17 DDJPER 15208MAS280 P PALANI OBC NO 28.05.1971 31.05.2008 19.07.2022   

18 KLSJZW 15208MAS278 VADIVELU.A UR NO 05.05.1968 31.05.2008 21.07.2022   
 

 

 

 

  

 



 

Provisional seniority of Track Maintainer Gr –II in PML-4 as on 01.01.2026 

Sl 
No 

HRMS ID PF NO 
Name of the employee 

S/Shri/Smt/Kum 

Category.vi
z,  UR/ 
SC/ST/ 
OBC 

PwBD DOB 
Date of 

appointment to 
Railwayservice 

Date of entry 
into the 
relevant 

grade 

Remarks 

1 YDFPEI 54100420300 V.RAMAKRISHNAN UR NO 08.05.1968 26.06.1989 19.06.2015   

2 MLPZAE 15900420281 E.RADHAKRISHNAN UR NO 23.01.1967 19.10.1989 19.06.2015   

3 TWUSDC 15204295006 E SIVA OBC NO 10.01.1979 18.03.2003 19.06.2015   

4 TUKRHN 15205275519 R  JAYAKUMAR UR NO 25.11.1979 29.08.2002 19.06.2015   

5 XRKRNA 15207MAS470 VIJAYA KUMAR.M SC NO 10.06.1979 11.08.2007 19.06.2015   

6 NCZFLM 15210MAS210 M.NITHIYA SC NO 18.09.1986 30.06.2010 16.06.2015   

7 DDQSAT 15208MAS281 PALANI.D UR NO 17.06.1972 31.05.2008 13.04.2018   

8 YWWHUO 15208MAS279 KUMAR.M OBC NO 23.03.1970 31.05.2008 08.03.2019   

9 MKMONB 15207MAS453 ANANDAN.M. UR NO 24.04.1988 13.08.2007 08.03.2019   

10 YUDEME 15209MAS074 SAHNA SOREN ST NO 18.10.1983 11.03.2009 08.03.2019   

11 YWCRZI 15250404155 MAILVAGANAN S OBC NO 05.06.1971 04.10.2004 08.03.2019   

12 MXCKSL 15205F00005 PAVAZHAVENTHAN P  OBC NO 24.05.1968 06.01.2005 08.03.2019   

13 BRJUHI 15211MAS195 GIRI.S SC NO 15.03.1979 11.07.2011 14.01.2020   

14 JWPDUB 15205274035 N BASKARAN UR NO 21.05.1971 22.07.2002 19.05.2022   

15 HPQWHC 15213MAS171 C.DEIVASIGAMANI ST NO 05.05.1988 13.05.2013  19.05.2022   

16 YLOICT 15212MS1192 MEENAKSHI.N OBC NO 29.05.1988 02.03.2013 19.05.2022   

17 GFPZXY 15213MAS308 P.SAMINATHAN OBC NO 01.05.1977 09.05.2013 19.05.2022   

18 QOGLJK 15215MS1956 
BHOOR SINGH 
MEENA 

ST NO 09.10.1993   15.12.2015 19.07.2022   

19 AMITTY 15205275751 C.KUSALAKUMAR UR NO 12.05.1973 30.01.2003 14.03.2024  

20 DYPOSP 15207MAS499 VIJAYAN .M SC NO 12.10.1972 06.09.2007 14.03.2024  

21 GNDGWM 15205020833 P.OM PRAKASH UR NO 19.05.1972 31.12.2005  14.03.2024  



22 UIRLIP 15211MAS322 ASHOK KUMAR.D UR NO 15.04.1982 24.08.2011  14.03.2024  

23 QTMLKF 15204635875 C VENKATESAN UR NO 18.05.1966 18.06.1987 14.03.2024  

24 DCCLUR 15250801806 STANLEY JOHN.A OBC NO 29.05.1975 08.12.2007  14.03.2024  

25 BGBDJE 15215MS1616 P.RAJESHWARI SC NO 17.01.1995 11.11.2015 14.03.2024  

26 MQCPWD 15215MS1632 DEBASHISH DAS SC NO 31.08.1983 08.12.2015 14.03.2024  

27 ZIUFUR 15283660518 D.LOGANATHAN OBC NO 12.07.1966 20.12.2013 14.03.2024  

28 TSJKIT 15250405780 N.VIJAYAKUMAR OBC NO 05.06.1982 29.09.2004  14.03.2024  

29 HDJCNM 15212MS1193 V.GANESAN OBC NO 03.04.1988 02.03.2013 14.03.2024  

30 ZMZBWX 15213872493 P.RAMALINGAM OBC NO 17.04.1966 08.05.2014  14.03.2024  

31 BGNUUH 15244079551 PUSHPANJAY KUMAR UR NO 12.02.1992 25.06.2014 14.03.2024  

32 QOBKFG 15204079553 NIRANJAN KUMAR OBC NO 18.11.1987 02.07.2014 14.03.2024  

33 WRUPSW 15214MAS838 BIJAYKUMAR RAY UR NO 26.02.1992 02.08.2014 14.03.2024  

34 PRDLOY 15215MS1627 DHIRAJ KUMAR RAM SC NO 01.01.1991 11.12.2015 14.03.2024  

35 LWLKXX 15216MAS485 MITHLESH KUMAR 
MEENA 

ST NO 21.09.1987 19.05.2016 14.03.2024  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Provisional seniority of Track Maintainer Gr –III in PML-2 as on 01.01.2026 

. 

Sl 
No 

HRMS ID PF NO 
Name of the 

employee 
S/Shri/Smt/Kum 

Categor
y.viz,  
UR/ 

SC/ST/ 
OBC 

PwBD DOB 
Date of 

appointment to 
Railwayservice 

Date of entry 
into the 

relevant grade 
Remarks 

1 WDNRCA 15204747306 R.MOORTHY SC NO 04.03.1967 13.02.1990 13.02.2010 MACP 

2 MCQJGH 245IG110709 M.BALU OBC NO 01.10.1978 02.07.2011 17.09.2020   

3 UIKSZW 15214MAS837 JITENDRA KUMAR UR NO 10.01.1992 04.08.2014 21.04.2023   

4 EOEPNM 15214MAS839 MANOJ KUMAR OBC NO 18.05.1993 05.08.2014 21.04.2023   

5 KMAAJC 15283660499 E.MANI UR NO 01.02.1966 23.12.2013 21.04.2023   

6 JYRYTB 15215MS1448 
VIDYANANDKUM
AR 

OBC NO 15.12.1991 26.11.2015 21.04.2023   

7 MPJARJ 15215MS1446 
SONADHARI 
KUMAR 

OBC NO 15.03.1994 27.11.2015 21.04.2023   

8 ZJQZWR 15215MS1449 
AMERENDRA 
PRATAP SINGH 

UR NO 22.11.1990 01.12.2015 21.04.2023   

9 MQXIPE 15215MS1625 
KIRISHAN 
BALLABH KUMAR 

OBC NO 05.05.1995 01.12.2015 21.04.2023   

10 HKODBK 15215MS1623 
VIKASHKUMARY
ADAV 

OBC NO 02.04.1994 02.12.2015 21.04.2023   

11 QPWWYB 15215MS1677 PRABHAT KUMAR OBC NO 19.12.1995 02.12.2015 21.04.2023   

12 TYYBOL 15215MS1675 RAVIKUMAR OBC NO 10.03.1990 12.12.2015 21.04.2023   

13 YMUIMQ 15215MS1629 
ANIL KUMAR 
YADAV 

OBC NO 25.09.1989 15.12.2015 21.04.2023   

14 UQHZXM 15215MS1678 ANANDKUMAR OBC NO 25.02.1993 15.12.2015 21.04.2023   

15 POHNCY 15215MS1957 
JITENDRA KUMAR 
SINGH 

OBC NO 06.08.1993 15.12.2015 21.04.2023   

16 UAQQFA 15215MS1955 
CHANDAN 
KUMAR KESARI 

OBC NO 04.02.1994 15.12.2015 21.04.2023   

17 YYGBCJ 15216MAS453 
AMARJEET 
KUMAR 

OBC NO 02.01.1985 29.04.2016 21.04.2023   

18 PXHUDF 15216MAS454 
DEVENDRA 
PASWAN 

SC NO 12.08.1986 11.05.2016 21.04.2023   

19 CYPODQ 15216MAS489 RAMESH HEMBRAM ST NO 23.11.1988 19.05.2016      21.04.2023  



20 NCIEHG 15229801239 M.MARAN OBC NO 19.11.1972 25.05.2016 21.04.2023  

21 WSHLGD 15213MAS312 S.PRASANTH SC NO 15.04.1990 10.05.2013 21.04.2023  

22 SHLCMH 15229802688 SOUMYA K.A SC NO 10.05.1985 03.12.2016 21.04.2023  

23 ZOXWAQ 15229802684 RAJ KARAN SC NO 12.07.1989 03.12.2016 21.04.2023  

24 ACHEEB 15208257450 S.  KARTHIKEYAN UR NO 04.11.1979 19.11.2003 20.07.2023  

 

Provisional seniority of Track Maintainer Gr –IV in PML-1 as on 01.01.2026 

 

Sl 
No 

HRMS ID PF NO 
Name of the employee 

S/Shri/Smt/Kum 

Category.viz,  
UR/ SC/ST/ 

OBC 
PwBD DOB 

Date of 
appointment to 
Railwayservice 

Date of 
entry into 

the relevant 
grade 

Remarks 

1 LAZCSQ 15205274795 R.ASOKAN OBC NO 10.06.1971 09.08.2002 09.08.2002   
2 EMQPIY 15215MAS202 M.SATHIYA OBC NO 13.05.1987 13.02.2015 13.02.2015   
3 NCMXKX 42504510219 RADHAKRISHAN  G OBC NO 26.05.1966 10.06.2011  10.06.2011    
4 AMSZIW 15229801845 KISHOR KUMAR OBC NO 16.04.1993 22.07.2016 22.07.2016   
5 TQTIXS 15229801839 MUNNA KUMAR OBC NO 04.10.1993 22.07.2016 22.07.2016   
6 TPKXED 15229801843 MANJEET KUMAR OBC NO 28.11.1993 22.07.2016 22.07.2016   

7 QPJYJK 15229801847 
SHYAMSUNDRA 
KUMAR 

OBC NO 10.03.1991 02.08.2016 02.08.2016   

8 TLSZLK 15229801854 G.RAMKUMAR OBC NO 25.09.1995 05.08.2016 05.08.2016   
9 BFPPHE 15229801886 PANKAJ PANDIT UR NO 11.06.1992 09.08.2016 09.08.2016   

10 MOJSMF 15229801848 
JITENDRA KUMAR 
SAHANI 

OBC NO 19.05.1993 09.08.2016 09.08.2016   

11 QHSUYC 15229801846 PANKAJ KUMAR OBC NO 02.01.1994 09.08.2016 09.08.2016   
12 LRXFGA 15216MAS219 HARI V OBC NO 15.04.1984 05.03.2016 05.03.2016   
13 JQNCWX 15661100845 RAVI.A. OBC NO 01.06.1967 08.06.2011 08.06.2011   

14 UNDMNL 15229802538 
SHAHI MARSHAL 
BIHARI 

OBC NO 01.03.1983 18.11.2016 18.11.2016   

15 JZZHZJ 15229802540 SUNIL KUMAR OBC NO 14.06.1986 18.11.2016 18.11.2016   

16 RJDGIA 15229802537 
CHANDRA PRAKASH 
SHARMA 

OBC NO 05.06.1994 18.11.2016 18.11.2016   



17 CQPMKI 15229802618 PINTU KUMAR OBC NO 10.02.1990 24.11.2016 24.11.2016   

18 IFFFHB 15229802619 
PYARE LAL 
RAJBHAR 

OBC NO 07.05.1990 24.11.2016 24.11.2016   

19 MTHOJS 15229804053 
SANJAY KUMAR 
MEENA 

ST NO 01.05.1987 22.12.2017 22.12.2017   

20 ZDQJHI 15229804054 
JAGDISH PRASAD 
MEENA 

ST NO 22.05.1993 22.12.2017 22.12.2017   

21 JKLBXX 53320040176 D THANGAMANI OBC NO 05.06.1985 26.08.2004 26.08.2004   
22 SCJKIU 42545160310 KARTHIKEYAN.M OBC NO 30.05.1985 07.06.2012 03.07.2019   
23 DMBEEO 42504513622 RAJESH. T OBC NO 06.06.1986 17.05.2012 17.05.2012   
24 ATWUCE 15212MAS541 D.MAGESH OBC NO 14.12.1984 20.07.2012 05.05.2023   
25 COSIWL 15204TPJ397 ANANDAN.R OBC NO 02.06.1980 26.11.2004 19.05.2023   

26 KAGHEX 15212MS1194 K.VIJAYA KUMAR SC NO 26.05.1983 02.03.2013 02.03.2013   

27 ZAITAY 15229809946 RAVIKANT KUMAR OBC NO 10.01.1997 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   

28 FPLNCX 15229809359 NIKHIL KUMAR EWS NO 31.03.1997 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   

29 JETDRH 15229809362 GOVIND KUMAR OBC NO 14.10.1992 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   

30 HPGAQF 15229810199 NIRANJAN KUMAR OBC NO 05.01.1998 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   

31 FPDNWO 15229809363 GULSHAN TIWARI UR NO 26.03.1998 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   

32 PKSPOZ 15229809364 SUMIT KUMAR OBC NO 01.03.1994 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   

33 IWBABZ 15229809365 SAURAB KUMAR EWS NO 15.02.1999 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   

34 YEWNWU 15429800270 MUKESH PRASAD OBC NO 30.10.1985 25.05.2016 21.12.2024 Mutual 

35 AZNLJI 15229809358 
VINAY KUMAR 
YADAV 

OBC NO 04.05.2000 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   

36 CCQSYB 15229809367 
MADHURANJAN 
KUMAR 

UR NO 10.10.1999 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   

37 WYXGIZ 15229809368 DAYA RAM MEENA ST NO 20.06.1998 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   

38 JUPYAY 24511190274 M.N.GOPI OBC   10.06.1994 21.08.2019 21.08.2025 Mutual 

39 BIBCDY 15229809371 DHEERAJ KUMAR SC NO 06.11.1998 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   

40 WKEQBM 15229809374 
KARAKAVALASA 
MAHESH 

UR NO 07.07.1998 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   

41 TJLUMS 15229809375 ARAVINDHAKUMAR N SC NO 11.04.1993 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   



42 IDGUUZ 15229809376 PARTHASARATHY K OBC NO 02.11.1994 20.05.2023 20.05.2023   

43 OOHLAP 16429802219 
GANGIREDLA 
APPALANAIDU 

OBC NO 16.05.1992 12.06.2023 26.10.2024 Mutual 

44 EKJXNT 15229809954 VIPIN SINGHAL EWS NO 27.06.2000 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

45 JINWJP 15229810181 ANKIT SHARMA EWS NO 15.03.1995 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

46 DYIGYB 15229809957 SHASHANK KUMAR EWS NO 19.12.1993 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

47 KMEAMX 15229809949 RAUSHAN KUMAR EWS NO 02.01.1993 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

48 YDESIL 15229809947 RAJAN TIWARI EWS NO 21.08.1997 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

49 HHFHZT 15229809951 SONU SHARMA EWS NO 02.06.1994 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

50 EBLRDX 15229809955 
KRISHAN MURARI 
SHARMA 

EWS NO 05.02.1993 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

51 EJTMAT 15229809956 MANTOSH KUMAR EWS NO 13.03.1997 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

52 IECMCG 15229809950 
NAVAL KISHOR 
SHARMA 

EWS NO 15.08.1999 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

53 DUAIFB 15229809958 
SUBHRAKANTA 
PARIDA 

EWS NO 20.10.1992 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

54 BIYGJQ 15229809959 
DHIRAJ KUMAR 
SINGH 

EWS NO 18.09.1993 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

55 ESIMFQ 15229809953 GAURAV KUMAR EWS NO 15.02.1997 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

56 FCJEBW 15229809952 
BIPUL KUMAR 
CHAUDHRAY 

EWS NO 15.08.1998 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

57 RDYPXC 15229809948 
ALOK KUMAR 
MISHRA 

EWS NO 14.01.1996 15.06.2023 15.06.2023   

58 DSHLLS 15214079558 V.ILLAKIYARAJAN SC NO 07.12.1988 26.05.2014 01.01.2016   

59 DXNLMM 42529806051 V.DINESH KUMAR OBC NO 24.05.1994 16.10.2023 24.08.2024   

60 XPOGLS 15229809372 JAI PRAKASH SAH OBC NO 08.03.1994 30.12.2023 30.12.2023   

61 QNDCEL 15229805079 S.RAJAKILI OBC NO 07.01.1992 19.09.2019 27.12.2024   

62 MYBOUQ 15229810317 C.BASKAR OBC NO 02.04.1988 07.07.2023 16.03.2025   

63 YCGCOR 15293872519 G.ANBAZHAGAN OBC NO 11.10.1995 10.05.2014 -1S Trainee 

 

 



To, 

Seniority No: 

Emp No: 

Designation: 

S 

1 

No. 

2 

4 

5 

1. 

Sr.DPO/MAS 

2. 

3. 

4. 

SOUTHERN RAILWAY/ CHENNAI DIVISION (Annexure-B) 

Description 

Sub: Request for correction in Seniority published -2026. 

Seniority 
01.01.2025 
Date of Birth 

(Through Supervisory Officials) 

Position 

Date of Appointment 

Office Seal 

Date of Entry into Grade 
Any other like 

working station etc. 

as on 

community, 

Specify documentary proof in support of the above claim If any attached. 

Department: 

Emp Name: 

Contact No: 

Whether Correction Correction to 
Required(Put done & Reason 
Yes/ No) 

Signature of the Employee 

Name of the Supervisory Official: 

Signature: 

be 


